Year
2009
2009
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2011
2010
2011
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2014
2014
2013
2014
2014
2013
2013
2014
2013
2013
2014
2013
2013
2013
2015

Occupation

DSITI - Admin Worker
Qbuild - Tradestaff
Qbuild - Tradestaff
Qbuild - Tradestaff
Qbuild - Tradestaff
Qbuild - Tradestaff
Qbuild - Tradestaff
Qbuild - Tradestaff
Qbuild - Tradestaff
Qbuild - Tradestaff
State Govt Security
Qbuild

Corp Services

Corp Services

Qbuild - Tradestaff
State Govt Security
State Govt Security
State Govt Security
Qbuild - Tradestaff
DSITI - Admin Worker
Qbuild - Tradestaff
Qbuild - Tradestaff
State Govt Security
State Govt Security
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
Qbuild - Tradestaff
State Govt Security
State Govt Security
State Govt Security
State Govt Security
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
Qbuild - Tradestaff
Qbuild - Tradestaff
State Govt Security
State Govt Security
State Govt Security
State Govt Security
State Govt Security
State Govt Security
State Govt Security
State Govt Security
State Govt Security
HHS - Housing Officer

Type of Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault

Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault

Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault

Verbal Assault

Physical Assault
Verbal Assault

Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault

Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault

Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault




2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2017
2018
2017
2017
2018
2017
2018
2018
2017
2018
2017
2017
2019
2018
2019
2019
2018
2018
2019
2019
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2019
2019
2018
2019

HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
Qbuild - Tradestaff

HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
Qbuild - Tradestaff

Qbuild - Tradestaff

HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
Qbuild - Tradestaff

Qbuild - Tradestaff

HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
Qbuild - Tradestaff

Qbuild - Tradestaff

HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer

Physical Assault
Verbal Assault
Verbal Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault
Verbal Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault
Verbal Assault
Verbal Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault
Verbal Assault
Verbal Assault
Verbal Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assault




2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019

HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
Qbuild - Tradestaff
Qbuild - Tradestaff
Qbuild - Tradestaff
Qbuild - Tradestaff
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer
HHS - Housing Officer

Verbal Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault
Physical Assauit
Physical Assault
Verbal Assault







