Year	Occupation	Type of Assault
2009	DSITI - Admin Worker	Physical Assault
2009	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2010	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Verbal Assault
2009	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2009	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2009	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2009	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2009	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2010	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2010	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2009	State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2011	Qbuild	Verbal Assault
2011	Corp Services	Physical Assault
2011	Corp Services	Physical Assault
2011	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2010	State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2011	State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2010	State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2010	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2012	DSITI - Admin Worker	Physical Assault
2012	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2012	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2012	State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2011	State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2012	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2013	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2013	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2013	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2012	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2012	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2013	State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2013	State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2013	State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2012	State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2013	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2014	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2013	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2013	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2014	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2013	State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2013	State Govt Security State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2014	State Govt Security	Verbal Assault
2013	State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2013	State Govt Security State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2013	State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2014	State Govt Security State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2013	State Govt Security State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2013	State Govt Security State Govt Security	Physical Assault
2015	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2013	THIS ROUSING OTHER	i riyalcai masauit

2015	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2015	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2015	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2014	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2014	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2016	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2016	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2016	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2016	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2017	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2017	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2017	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2017	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2017	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2016	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2017	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2017	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2017	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2017	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2017	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2017	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2017	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2017	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2017	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Verbal Assault
2017	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
	_	•

2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2018	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2018	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2019	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2019	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Verbal Assault
2018	Qbuild - Tradestaff	Physical Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Physical Assault
2019	HHS - Housing Officer	Verbal Assault

